WWW.SEMISAM.COMGUILIN SEMISAM ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY Co., LTD 1 2022.04.08 Edition 2.0
NTC Thermistor：HNS Type
Bead Type for Temperature Sensing SEMISAM
 Features
1. Meet the requirements of RoHS
2. Body size can be small to ф 1.4mm, quick response time
3. Lead material optional
4. The lead length can be 10～3000mm

new energy vehicles, wireless terminals, communication
equipment, power tools
 Part Number Code
H N S 1 0 3 F A 3 4 3 5 F 0 0 3 0 D 2 5 3 8
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22
Product
Type
Zero Power
Resistance
at 25� (R25)
Tolerance
of
R25
Definition
of
B Value
B Value
Tolerance of
R25
length Head structure Optional Suffix
NTC SENSOR
HNS type 102 1KΩ F ±1% A B25/85 3435 3435 F ±1% 0030 30mm D
PVC wire
dripper
103 10KΩ G ±2% B B25/50 3950 3950 G ±2% 1500 1500mm B
Enamelled
wire dripper
473 47KΩ H ±3% H ±3% Q
Round fixed
hole metal
head
224 220KΩ J ±5% J ±5% Z
Round fixed
hole plastic
head
474 470KΩ K ±10% K ±10%
WWW.SEMISAM.COMGUILIN SEMISAM ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY Co., LTD 2 2022.04.08 Edition 2.0
NTC Thermistor：HNS Type
Bead Type for Temperature Sensing SEMISAM
 Structure and Dimensions
WWW.SEMISAM.COMGUILIN SEMISAM ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY Co., LTD 3 2022.04.08 Edition 2.0
NTC Thermistor：HNS Type
Bead Type for Temperature Sensing SEMISAM
WWW.SEMISAM.COMGUILIN SEMISAM ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY Co., LTD 4 2022.04.08 Edition 2.0
NTC Thermistor：HNS Type
Bead Type for Temperature Sensing SEMISAM
WWW.SEMISAM.COMGUILIN SEMISAM ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY Co., LTD 5 2022.04.08 Edition 2.0
NTC Thermistor：HNS Type
Bead Type for Temperature Sensing SEMISAM
WWW.SEMISAM.COMGUILIN SEMISAM ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY Co., LTD 6 2022.04.08 Edition 2.0
NTC Thermistor：HNS Type
Bead Type for Temperature Sensing SEMISAM
WWW.SEMISAM.COMGUILIN SEMISAM ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY Co., LTD 7 2022.04.08 Edition 2.0
NTC Thermistor：HNS Type
Bead Type for Temperature Sensing SEMISAM
 Electrical Characteristics

of
B value
Max.
Power
Rating
at 25°C
Dissipation
Factor
Thermal
Time
Constant
Operating
Temperature
Range
R25(KΩ) (±%) (K) (±%) Pmax(mW) δ(mW/°C) τ(Sec.) TL~TU(°C)
HNS102□A3435* 1
1,2,3,5
25/85
3435
2, 3

Plastic
head
series：
≧2.0
Water
dripper
series：
≦7
Metal
head
series：
≦8
Plastic head
series：≦9
-30~+105°C
HNS682□A3470* 6.8
6.8
3470
HNS682□A3975* 6.8
6.8
3975
HNS103□A3435* 10 3435
1, 2, 3
HNS103□A3975* 10 3975
HNS202□A3435* 2 3435
HNS223□A3740* 22 3740
HNS333□A3975* 33 3975
HNS473□A4090* 47 4090
HNS503□A3950* 50 3950
HNS503□A4050* 50 4050
HNS104□A4000* 100 4000
HNS104□A4190* 100 4190
2, 3HNS104□A4360* 100 4360
HNS474□A4570* 470 4570
HNS202□B3380* 2
25/50
3380
2, 3HNS502□B3420* 5 3420
HNS502□B3900* 5 3900
HNS103□B3380* 10 3380
1, 2, 3
HNS103□B4000* 10 4000
HNS103□B3950* 10 3950
HNS683□B3950* 68 3950
HNS223□B3700* 22 3700
HNS473□B3950* 47 3950
HNS473□B4020* 47 4020
HNS104□B3950* 100 3950
HNS104□B4120* 100 4120 2, 3
HNS224□B4370* 224 4370 2, 3
Note1:□= Tolerance of R25
* = Tolerance of B value
.